Diabetes
Coalition

PALM BEACH COUNTY

DIABETES ADVOCACY, EDUCATION,
AND RESOURCE ORGANIZATIONS

(954) 798-7150

American Association of Diabetes Educators - South
Florida Chapter

American Diabetes Association — Southeast

Diabetes Advisory Council — FL Department of Health

(954) 772-8040

www.floridahealth.gov/provider-and

partner-resources/dac/index.html

Diabetes Research Institute — University of Miami (305) 243-3636
Health System

Endocrine Society

Insulin for Life USA

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation

Palm Beach Dietetic Association

Pediatric Endocrine Society

HEALTH CARE CLINICS

www.endocrine.org
www.ifl-usa.org

(561) 263-5067
www.eatrightpalmbeach.weebly.com
www.pedsendo.org

RESOURCE GUIDE

DIABETES PREVENTION
& MANAGEMENT SERVICES

<
NUMBERS

DIABETES EDUCATION & NUTRITION
(Continued)

Florida Community Health Center Pahokee (561) 924-6100
FoundCare Health Center (561) 432-5849
Jupiter Medical Center Diabetes Education Center (561) 263-5067
MyClinic (561) 203-7511
University of Florida/IFAS Extension — Solutions for Your Life (561) 233-1742

YMCA's Diabetes Prevention Program (561) 300-3227
HEALTH CARE COVERAGE/RESOURCES

(866) 930-0035

Health Care District of Palm Beach County—District Cares Now

Health Council Southeast FL (ACA Marketplace) (5671) 844-4220
Health Insurance Marketplace Help in PBC www.enrollpbandtc.org
Health Insurance Marketplaces Website www.healthcare.gov

Medicaid (DCF Access Information Line) (866) 762-2237
Medicare (800) 633-4227

(aridad Center

C. L. Brumback Clinic General Contact Number
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Belle Glade
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Boca Raton
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Delray Beach
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic — Golden Ctr.
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Jupiter

C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Lake Worth
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Lantana

C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic WPB
Community Health Center of West Palm Beach
FAU Diabetes Education and Research Center
Florida Community Health Center Pahokee
FoundCare Health Center

Genesis Community Health

Genesis Community Health Boca

My(linic

(561) 737-6336
(561) 642-1000
(561) 996-6156
(561) 370-1366
(561) 279-2665
(561) 996-7154
(561) 370-1356
(561) 370-1320
(561) 582-5559
(561) 842-7383
(561) 840-8681
(561) 803-8880
(561) 924-6100
(561) 432-5849
(561) 735-6553
(561) 430-3629
(561) 203-7511

DENT AL Contact Clinics Listed Above for Dental Services Provided

Palm Beach County Oral Health Coalition
Smiles Change Lives

www.oralhealthflorida.org
(561) 642-1000

DIABETES EDUCATION & NUTRITION

Boca Raton Regional Hospital Diabetes Center
(aridad Center

Community Health Center of West Palm Beach
Delray Community Wellness Center

FAU Diabetes Education and Research Center

(561) 955-2100
(561) 737-6336
(561) 840-8681
(561) 808-7743
(561) 803-8880

PBMSS — Project Access Direct Care & Community Connections
SHINE — Serving Health Insurance Needs of Elders

Statewide Medicaid Managed Care Helpline
Social Security Administration
The Glades Initiative - Health Care Access

INDIVIDUAL & FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

Aging & Disabilities Resource Center

Caregiving Youth Project

Center for Child Counseling

Center for Family Services of Palm Beach

Delray Community Wellness Center

Families First of PBC

Florida Diabetes Camp

Healthy Beginnings — Triple P

Jupiter Medical Center Diabetes Education Center

The Glades Initiative — Medical Translation Services

)

(561) 433-3940
(866) 684-5885
(877) 711-3662
(800) 772-1213
(561) 996-3310

(866) 684-5885
(561) 391-7401
(561) 244-9499
(561) 616-1222
(561) 808-7743
(561) 721-2887
(352) 334-1321
(888) 634-7900
(561) 263-5067
(561) 996-3310

MEDICAL SUPPLIES/RX ASSISTANCE

Clinics Can Help

DPAC — Affordable Insulin Project

PBC Prescription Discount Card

Pan Foundation

Partnership for Prescription Assistance
RX Outreach

VISION

Smiles and Vision Foundation

Visit our website to learn more: www.diabetescoalitionpbc.org

H Palm Healthcare

FOUNDATION, INZC

.] Diabetes
Coalition

PALM BEACH COUNTY

(561) 640-2995
(202) 629-0400
(877) 321-2652
(866) 316-7263
(888) 796-1234

www.rxoutreach.org

(561) 432-4141




Diabetes
Coalition

PALM BEACH COUNTY

GENERAL HEALTH AND
COMMUNITY SERVICES

MEDICAL ASSOCIATIONS

MEDICAL EMERGENCIES
REFERRAL, INFO & CRISIS

911
21

FINANCIAL, FOOD, & SPECIAL 21

NEEDS HELPLINE

FLORIDA RELAY SERVICES mn
DISABILITY SERVICES

Agency for Persons with Disabilities (561) 737-6336
Coalition for Independent Living Options (561) 966-4288
Deaf Services (561) 848-7200
Disability Rights Florida (800) 342-0823
Division of Blind Services (866) 225-0794
Lighthouse for the Blind of the Palm Beaches (561) 586-5600
The Arc of Palm Beach County (561) 842-3213

HEALTHIER TOGETHER COMMUNITIES

Healthier Boynton Beach — focus area — Family Caregivers

Healthier Delray Beach — focus area — Behavioral Health

Healthier Jupiter — focus area — Diabetes

Healthier Lake Worth —focus area — Behavioral Health

Healthier Neighborhoods — Riviera Beach/Northwest Palm Beach —
focus area — Behavioral Health

(561) 635-8785
(561) 703-8691
(561) 263-7580
(561) 801-2182
(561) 723-0652

Healthier Glades — Belle Glade/Pahokee/South Bay — focus area—TBD  (561) 502-1464

HOSPITALS

Bethesda Hospital East

Bethesda Hospital West

Boca Raton Regional Hospital

Delray Medical Center

Good Samaritan Medical Center

JFK Medical Center

JFK Medical Center North Campus
Jupiter Medical Center

Lakeside Medical Center (Belle Glade)
Palm Beach Gardens Medical Center
Palms West Hospital (Loxahatchee)
St Mary's Medical Ctr & PB Children's Hospital
Wellington Regional Medical Center
West Boca Medical Center

West Palm Beach VA Medical Center
West Palm Hospital

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

737-7733
336-7000
395-7100
498-4440
655-5511
965-7300
842-6141
263-2234
996-6571
622-1411
798-3300
844-6300
561) 798-8500
561) 488-8000
800) 972-8262
561) 842-6141

(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(561)
(800)
(561)

RESOURCE GUIDE

<
NUMBERS

Florida Optometric Association

Florida Podiatric Medical Association

Palm Beach County Medical Society

Palm Beach County Ophthalmology Society
Palm Beach Pediatric Society

T. Leroy Jefferson Medical Society

MENTAL HEALTH

(800) 399-2334

(800) 277-3338

(561) 433-3940

www.phcos.org
www.palmbeachpediatricsociety.org
www.tljmedicalsociety.org

Glades Crisis Stabilization Unit

Mental Health Association of PBC

National Alliance for the Mentally Il of PBC
Jerome Golden Center for Behavioral Health
South County Mental Health Center

TRANSPORTATION

(561) 993-8081
(561) 832-3755
(561) 588-3477
(561) 383-8000
(561) 495-0522

Belle Glade Express — Belle Glade

Palm Tran Connection Door-to-Door

Palm Tran Bus Information

Tri-Rail

The Volen Center — South Palm Beach County

(561) 996-0100
(877) 870-9849
(877) 930-4287
(800) 874-7245
(561) 395-8920

VETERAN’S SERVICES

Faith, Hope, Love, Charity

Jupiter Vet Center

Palm Beach Vet Center

West Palm Beach VA Medical Center

561) 968-1612
561) 422-1220
561) 422-1201

)

(
(
(
(800) 972-8262

This is a partial listing of community information maintained by 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast. It represents the most frequently
requested service information. For more detailed information, call 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast by dialing 2-1-1.

Disclaimer: The information contained herein is the most current available to 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast, as of the date of submission to the printer for publication on October 2017.
Inclusion in this information sheet does not imply endorsement nor does omission imply a lack of endorsement by 211 Palm Beach/Treasure Coast or the Diabetes Coalition of Palm Beach County.




