

### DIABETES ADVOCACY, EDUCATION, AND RESOURCE ORGANIZATIONS

American Association of Diabetes Educators - South

Florida Chapter

American Diabetes Association – Southeast Diabetes Advisory Council – FL Department of Health

Diabetes Research Institute - University of Miami Health System

**Endocrine Society** 

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Palm Beach Dietetic Association

Insulin for Life USA

**Pediatric Endocrine Society** 

(954) 798-7150

(954) 772-8040

www.floridahealth.gov/provider-and partner-resources/dac/index.html (305) 243-3636

www.endocrine.org www.ifl-usa.org (561) 263-5067

www.eatrightpalmbeach.weebly.com www.pedsendo.org

### **HEALTH CARE CLINICS**

Caridad Center	(561) 737-6336
C. L. Brumback Clinic General Contact Number	(561) 642-1000
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Belle Glade	(561) 996-6156
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Boca Raton	(561) 370-1366
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Delray Beach	(561) 279-2665
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic — Golden Ctr.	(561) 996-7154
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Jupiter	(561) 370-1356
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Lake Worth	(561) 370-1320
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic Lantana	(561) 582-5559
C. L. Brumback Primary Care Clinic WPB	(561) 842-7383
Community Health Center of West Palm Beach	(561) 840-8681
FAU Diabetes Education and Research Center	(561) 803-8880
Florida Community Health Center Pahokee	(561) 924-6100
FoundCare Health Center	(561) 432-5849
Genesis Community Health	(561) 735-6553
Genesis Community Health Boca	(561) 430-3629
MyClinic	(561) 203-7511

### **DENTAL** Contact Clinics Listed Above for Dental Services Provided

Palm Beach County Oral Health Coalition www.oralhealthflorida.org **Smiles Change Lives** (561) 642-1000

### DIABETES EDUCATION & NUTRITION

Boca Raton Regional Hospital Diabetes Center	(561) 955-2100
Caridad Center	(561) 737-6336
Community Health Center of West Palm Beach	(561) 840-8681
Delray Community Wellness Center	(561) 808-7743
FAU Diabetes Education and Research Center	(561) 803-8880

## **DIABETES EDUCATION & NUTRITION** (Continued)

Florida Community Health Center Pahokee	(561) 924-6100
FoundCare Health Center	(561) 432-5849
Jupiter Medical Center Diabetes Education Center	(561) 263-5067
MyClinic	(561) 203-7511
University of Florida/IFAS Extension — Solutions for Your Life	(561) 233-1742
YMCA's Diabetes Prevention Program	(561) 300-3227

### **HEALTH CARE COVERAGE/RESOURCES**

Health Care District of Palm Beach County—District Cares Now	(866) 930-0035
Health Council Southeast FL (ACA Marketplace)	(561) 844-4220
Health Insurance Marketplace Help in PBC	www.enrollpbandtc.org
Health Insurance Marketplaces Website	www.healthcare.gov
Medicaid (DCF Access Information Line)	(866) 762-2237
Medicare	(800) 633-4227
PBMSS — Project Access Direct Care & Community Connections	(561) 433-3940
SHINE — Serving Health Insurance Needs of Elders	(866) 684-5885
Statewide Medicaid Managed Care Helpline	(877) 711-3662
Social Security Administration	(800) 772-1213
The Glades Initiative - Health Care Access	(561) 996-3310

### INDIVIDUAL & FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES

Aging & Disabilities Resource Center	(866) 684-5885
Caregiving Youth Project	( ,
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(561) 391-7401
Center for Child Counseling	(561) 244-9499
Center for Family Services of Palm Beach	(561) 616-1222
Delray Community Wellness Center	(561) 808-7743
Families First of PBC	(561) 721-2887
Florida Diabetes Camp	(352) 334-1321
Healthy Beginnings — Triple P	(888) 634-7900
Jupiter Medical Center Diabetes Education Center	(561) 263-5067
The Glades Initiative — Medical Translation Services	(561) 996-3310

## **MEDICAL SUPPLIES/RX ASSISTANCE**

Clinics Can Help	(561) 640-2995
DPAC – Affordable Insulin Project	(202) 629-0400
PBC Prescription Discount Card	(877) 321-2652
Pan Foundation	(866) 316-7263
Partnership for Prescription Assistance	(888) 796-1234
RX Outreach	www.rxoutreach.org

### **VISION**

**Smiles and Vision Foundation** (561) 432-4141









## RESOURCE GUIDE

# GENERAL HEALTH AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

# KNOW YOUR • NUMBERS

MEDICAL EMERGENCIES 911
REFERRAL, INFO & CRISIS 211
FINANCIAL, FOOD, & SPECIAL 211
NEEDS HELPLINE
FLORIDA RELAY SERVICES 711

### **DISABILITY SERVICES**

Agency for Persons with Disabilities	(561) 737-6336
Coalition for Independent Living Options Deaf Services	(561) 966-4288 (561) 848-7200
Disability Rights Florida Division of Blind Services	(800) 342-0823 (866) 225-0794
Lighthouse for the Blind of the Palm Beaches The Arc of Palm Beach County	(561) 586-5600 (561) 842-3213

### **HEALTHIER TOGETHER COMMUNITIES**

Healthier Boynton Beach — focus area — Family Caregivers	(561) 635-8785
Healthier Delray Beach — focus area — Behavioral Health	(561) 703-8691
Healthier Jupiter — focus area — Diabetes	(561) 263-7580
Healthier Lake Worth — focus area — Behavioral Health	(561) 801-2182
Healthier Neighborhoods — Riviera Beach/Northwest Palm Beach —	(561) 723-0652
focus area — Behavioral Health	
Healthier Glades — Belle Glade/Pahokee/South Bay — focus area — TBD	(561) 502-1464

### **HOSPITALS**

Bethesda Hospital East	(561) 737-7733
Bethesda Hospital West	(561) 336-7000
Boca Raton Regional Hospital	(561) 395-7100
Delray Medical Center	(561) 498-4440
Good Samaritan Medical Center	(561) 655-5511
JFK Medical Center	(561) 965-7300
JFK Medical Center North Campus	(561) 842-6141
Jupiter Medical Center	(561) 263-2234
Lakeside Medical Center (Belle Glade)	(561) 996-6571
Palm Beach Gardens Medical Center	(561) 622-1411
Palms West Hospital (Loxahatchee)	(561) 798-3300
St Mary's Medical Ctr & PB Children's Hospital	(561) 844-6300
Wellington Regional Medical Center	(561) 798-8500
West Boca Medical Center	(561) 488-8000
West Palm Beach VA Medical Center	(800) 972-8262
West Palm Hospital	(561) 842-6141

### **MEDICAL ASSOCIATIONS**

Florida Optometric Association	(800) 399-2334
Florida Podiatric Medical Association	(800) 277-3338
Palm Beach County Medical Society	(561) 433-3940
Palm Beach County Ophthalmology Society	www.pbcos.org
Palm Beach Pediatric Society	www.palmbeachpediatricsociety.org
T. Leroy Jefferson Medical Society	www.tljmedicalsociety.org

### **MENTAL HEALTH**

(561) 993-8081
(561) 832-3755
(561) 588-3477
(561) 383-8000
(561) 495-0522

### **TRANSPORTATION**

Belle Glade Express – Belle Glade	(561) 996-0100
Palm Tran Connection Door-to-Door	(877) 870-9849
Palm Tran Bus Information	(877) 930-4287
Tri-Rail	(800) 874-7245
The Volen Center — South Palm Beach County	(561) 395-8920

### **VETERAN'S SERVICES**

Faith, Hope, Love, Charity	(561) 968-1612
Jupiter Vet Center	(561) 422-1220
Palm Beach Vet Center	(561) 422-1201
West Palm Reach VA Medical Center	(800) 972-8262